Received: 03/21/2013 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/16/2013

Berkshire Cable Corporation d/b/a FairPoint Long Distance PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: April 16, 2013 Leaf 45 Revision 0 Superseding Revision:

\$0.5000

\$0.5000

MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 4 - RATES, (CONT'D.)

- 4.2 Rate Schedules, (Cont'd.)
 - 4.2.7 Residential and Business Direct Dial IntraLATA Service, (Cont'd.)
 - B. Business Service, (Cont'd.)

Rates Per Minute

4.	Day Rates, Additional Minutes		
	Mileage Band	Minimum	Maximum
	18	*	\$0.5000
	44	*	\$0.5000
	65	*	\$0.5000
	104	*	\$0.5000
	164	*	\$0.5000
	9999	*	\$0.5000
5.	Evening Rates, Additional Minutes		
	Mileage Band	Minimum	Maximum
	18	*	\$0.5000
	44	*	\$0.5000
	65	*	\$0.5000
	104	*	\$0.5000
	164	*	\$0.5000
	9999	*	\$0.5000
6.	Night and Weekend Rates, Additional Minutes		
	Mileage Band	Minimum	Maximum
	18	*	\$0.5000
	44	*	\$0.5000
	65	*	\$0.5000
	104	*	\$0.5000

^{*} Minimum price will not be set below incremental cost.

164

9999

Issued By: Michael T. Skrivan, Vice President-Regulatory 1 Davis Farm Rd, Portland ME 04103